1
Features
12, 24, 48, 72, 110VDC in
3 packages 150, 300W, 500W
Output from 3V3 to 48VDC
Input filtering EN55022 & transient protection
Reverse polarity protection
Several outputs, parallel or series operations up to several kWs

ad
 R
eg
ul
at
io
n
(5
)
Output Data DAA Series
General conditions : 25°C ambiant.
1) Recycle input voltage or inhibit to restart (>100ms off) - 2) Output voltage 95 % of nominal - 3) Output voltage < 250mV - 4) Nominal input, full load, 20MHz bandwidth - 5) No load to full load, nominal input
Model	 V	 W		  V			   V			   A			   A			   A			   mVpp			   %		  %
Number	 Nom	 Nom	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Typ
12Vin
DAA24-3V3150W-x	 3V3	 150	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  45	 46.4	 52	 61.5	 31.8	 52	 61.5		  75	 100		  78		  0.2
DAA24-5175W-x	 5V	 175	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  35	 35.7	 40	 49	 24	 40	 49		  170	 350		  76		  0.2
DAA24-6V5200W-x	 6V5	 200	 5.85		  7.15	 7.7	 8	 8.3	 0		  30.5	 31.4	 35	 41.6	 21	 35	 41.6		  170	 350		  78
DAA24-8200W-x	 8V	 200	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2	 0		  25	 25.5	 29	 33.8	 17.5	 29	 33.8		  180	 400		  80
DAA24-12200W-x	 12V	 200	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  16.6	 17	 19.2	 22.6	 11.6	 19.2	 22.6		  150	 350		  80		  0.2
DAA24-15200W-x	 15V	 200	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  13.3	 13.5	 15.3	 20.6	 9.3	 15.3	 20.6		  150	 275		  84		  0.2
DAA24-24200W-x	 24V	 200	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  8.33	 8.4	 9.6	 11.3	 5.8	 9.6	 11.3		  220	 400		  85		  0.2
DAA24-28200W-x	 28V	 200	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  7.1	 7.3	 8.2	 10	 5	 8.2	 10		  150	 250		  84		  0.2
DAA24-36200W-x	 36V	 200	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  5.5	 5.7	 7.7	 8.1	 3.4	 7	 8		  150	 280		  82		  0.2
DAA24-48200W-x	 48V	 200	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  4.1	 4.25	 4.4	 5.8	 2.9	 4.8	 5.8		  180	 400		  82		  0.2
24Vin
DAA24-3V3200-x	 3V3	 200	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  60	 61.8	 69	 82	 42	 69	 82		  75	 100		  79		  0.2
DAA24-3V3264-x	 3V3	 264	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  80	 81.6	 92	 108	 56	 92	 108		  75	 100		  78		  0.2
DAA24-5300-x	 5V	 300	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  60	 61.2	 69	 81	 42	 69	 81		  100	 150		  84		  0.2
DAA24-5400-x	 5V	 400	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  80	 81.6	 92	 104	 56	 92	 104		  100	 190		  84		  0.2
DAA24-6V5400-x	 6V5	 400	 5.85		  7.15	 7.7	 8	 8.3	 0		  61	 62.7	 71	 83	 43	 71	 83		  75	 125		  85		  0.2
DAA24-8300-x	 8V	 300	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2	 0		  37.5	 38.2	 43	 51	 26	 43	 51		  150	 250		  86		  0.2
DAA24-12300-x	 12V	 300	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  25	 25.5	 29	 34	 17.5	 29	 34		  150	 150		  86		  0.2
DAA24-12400-x	 12V	 400	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  33.3	 34	 38	 44	 23	 38	 44		  180	 320		  86		  0.2
DAA24-12500-x	 12V	 500	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  41.6	 42.5	 48	 56	 29	 48	 56		  150	 340		  86		  0.2
DAA24-15300-x	 15V	 300	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  20	 20.5	 23	 27	 14	 23	 27		  120	 200		  86		  0.2
DAA24-15400-x	 15V	 400	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  26.6	 27	 31	 35	 18	 31	 35		  100	 150		  87		  0.2
DAA24-24300-x	 24V	 300	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  12.5	 12.7	 14.4	 17	 8.8	 14.4	 17		  75	 100		  87.5		  0.2
DAA24-24400-x	 24V	 400	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  16.6	 17	 19	 21.7	 2.2	 19	 21.7		  80	 100		  87.5		  0.2
DAA24-24500-x	 24V	 500	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  20.8	 21.3	 24	 28	 14	 24	 28		  150	 250		  87.5		  0.2
DAA24-28300-x	 28V	 300	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  10.7	 10.9	 12.3	 14.5	 3	 12.3	 14.5		  75	 125		  87		  0.2
DAA24-28400-x	 28V	 400	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  14.2	 14.5	 16	 19.4	 10	 16.4	 19.4		  120	 200		  87		  0.2
DAA24-28500-x	 28V	 500	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  17.9	 18.3	 20.6	 24.2	 12.5	 20.6	 24.2		  125	 215		  87		  0.2
DAA24-36300-x	 36V	 300	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  8.33	 8.5	 9.6	 11.3	 5.8	 9.6	 11.3		  75	 100		  87.5		  0.2
DAA24-36400-x	 36V	 400	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  11.1	 11.3	 12.8	 15	 7.8	 12.8	 15		  75	 150		  87.5		  0.2
DAA24-48300-x	 48V	 300	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  6.25	 6.4	 7.2	 8.5	 4.3	 7.2	 8.5		  100	 225		  86.5		  0.2
DAA24-48400-x	 48V	 400	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  8.33	 8.5	 9.6	 11.3	 4.8	 9.6	 11.3		  100	 200		  86		  0.2
48Vin
DAA48-3V3264-x	 3V3	 264	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  80	 81.6	 94	 108	 56	 92	 112		  75	 100		  80		  0.2
DAA48-5400-x	 5V	 400	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  80	 81.6	 92	 104	 8	 92	 104		  75	 100		  84		  0.2
DAA48-8400-x	 8V	 400	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2	 0		  50	 51	 57	 67	 35	 57	 67		  150	 310		  84
DAA48-12500-x	 12V	 500	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  41.6	 42.5	 48	 54	 29	 48	 54		  150	 250		  87		  0.2
DAA48-15500-x	 15V	 500	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  33.3	 34	 38	 45	 3.8	 38	 45		  75	 100		  88.5		  0.2
DAA48-24500-x	 24V	 500	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  20.8	 21.3	 23.4	 25.5	 14.6	 23.4	 25.1		  75	 100		  87		  0.2
DAA48-28500-x	 28V	 500	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  17.8	 18.2	 20.6	 23.3	 12.5	 20.6	 23.3		  75	 100		  88.5		  0.2
DAA48-36500-x	 36V	 500	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  13.9	 14.1	 16	 19	 9.7	 16	 19		  100	 150		  86		  0.2
DAA48-48500-x	 48V	 500	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  10.4	 10.6	 12	 13.6	 6.2	 12	 14.8		  150	 175		  89		  0.2
72Vin
DAA72-3V3264-x	 3V3	 264	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5			   80	 81.6	 92	 108	 56	 92	 108		  75	 120		  80		  0.2
DAA72-5300-x	 5V	 300	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5			   60	 61.2	 69	 81	 22	 69	 81		  75	 120		  84		  0.2
DAA72-8300-x	 8V	 300	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2			   37.5	 38.2	 43	 51	 26	 43	 51		  150	 150		  84		  0.2
DAA72-12400-x	 12V	 400	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9			   33.3	 33.9	 38	 45	 23	 38	 45		  180	 400		  86		  0.2
DAA72-15400-x	 15V	 400	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6			   26.7	 27.2	 30.7	 36.2	 18	 30.7	 36.2		  200	 375		  86		  0.2
DAA72-24400-x	 24V	 400	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2			   16.6	 17	 19	 23.5	 11.5	 19	 22.6		  150	 200		  87		  0.2
DAA72-28400-x	 28V	 400	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34			   14.2	 14.5	 16.4	 19.5	 10	 16.4	 19.4		  150	 380		  88		  0.2
DAA72-36400-x	 36V	 400	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5			   11.1	 11.3	 12.8	 15	 7.7	 12.8	 15		  120	 250		  87		  0.2
DAA72-48400-x	 48V	 400	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58			   8.33	 8.4	 9.5	 11.3	 5.8	 9.5	 11.3		  150	 300		  87		  0.2
110Vin
DAA110-3V3150-x	 3V3	 150	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5			   45	 46.4	 52	 61.5	 31.8	 52	 61.5		  75	 100		  81		  0.2
DAA110-3V3200-x	 3V3	 200	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5			   60	 61.8	 69	 82	 42	 69	 82		  75	 110		  80		  0.2
DAA110-5200-x	 5V	 200	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.26	 6.5			   40	 40.8	 46	 54	 28	 46	 54		  120	 200		  85		  0.2
DAA110-5300-x	 5V	 300	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.26	 6.5			   60	 61.2	 69	 81	 42	 69	 81		  75	 120		  84		  0.2
DAA110-8200-x	 8V	 200	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2			   25	 25.5	 29	 34	 6	 29	 34		  150	 275		  87		  0.2
DAA110-8300-x	 8V	 300	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2			   37.5	 38.2	 43	 51	 26	 43	 51		  150	 250		  86		  0.2
DAA110-12300-x	 12V	 300	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9			   25	 25.5	 28.8	 33.8	 17.5	 28.8	 33.8		  150	 300		  86		  0.2
DAA110-12400-x	 12V	 400	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9			   33.3	 34	 38.3	 45	 23	 38.3	 45		  150	 300		  85		  0.2
DAA110-15300-x	 15V	 300	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6			   20	 20.4	 23	 27	 14	 23	 27		  150	 315		  87		  0.2
DAA110-15400-x	 15V	 400	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6			   26.6	 27.2	 30.7	 36.1	 10	 30.7	 36.1		  120	 230		  87		  0.2
DAA110-24300-x	 24V	 300	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2			   12.5	 12.7	 14.4	 17	 8.7	 14.4	 17		  130	 240		  88		  0.2
DAA110-24400-x	 24V	 400	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2			   16.6	 17	 19	 22.6	 11.5	 19	 22.5		  100	 175		  86		  0.2
DAA110-28300-x	 28V	 300	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34			   10.7	 10.9	 12.3	 14.5	 7.5	 12.3	 14.5		  150	 280		  87		  0.2
DAA110-28400-x	 28V	 400	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34			   14.2	 14.5	 16.5	 20	 10	 16.5	 20		  120	 200		  87		  0.2
DAA110-36300-x	 36V	 300	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5			   8.33	 8.5	 9.5	 11.3	 5.8	 9.5	 11.3		  100	 175		  88		  0.2
DAA110-36400-x	 36V	 400	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5			   11.1	 11.3	 12.8	 15	 3.2	 12.8	 15		  120	 200		  88		  0.2
DAA110-48300-x	 48V	 300	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58			   6.25	 6.4	 7.2	 8.4	 4.3	 7.2	 8.4		  200	 175		  87		  0.2
DAA110-48400-x	 48V	 400	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58			   8.33	 8.5	 9.6	 11.3	 5.8	 9.6	 11.3		  100	 200		  89		  0.2
4
POWERBOX Defense Line
DAA/DAB/DAC Series
150W to several kWs

eg
ul
at
io
n
(5
)
Output Data DAB Series
General conditions : 25°C ambiant.
1) Recycle input voltage or inhibit to restart (>100ms off) - 2) Output voltage 95 % of nominal - 3) Output voltage < 250mV - 4) Nominal input, full load, 20MHz bandwidth - 5) No load to full load, nominal input
Model	 V	 W		  V			   V			   A			   A			   A			   mVpp			   %		  %
Number	 Nom	 Nom	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Typ
12Vin
DAB24-3V375W-x	 3V3	 75	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  22.7	 23.1	 26	 31	 15.5	 26	 31		  60	 100		  77		  0.2
DAB24-575W-x	 5V	 75	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  15	 15.3	 17.5	 20.5	 10.5	 17.5	 20.5		  150	 300		  73		  0.2
DAB24-12125W-x	 12V	 125	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  10.4	 10.6	 12	 14.1	 7.3	 12	 14.1		  150	 350		  80		  0.2
DAB24-15150W-x	 15V	 150	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  10	 10.2	 11.5	 13.5	 7	 11.5	 13.5		  200	 350		  80		  0.2
DAB24-24150W-x	 24V	 150	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  6.25	 6.4	 7.2	 9.3	 4.4	 7.2	 9.3		  250	 400		  80		  0.2
DAB24-28150W-x	 28V	 150	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  5.3	 5.4	 6.1	 7.3	 3.7	 6.2	 7.3		  200	 400		  80		  0.2
DAB24-36-150W-x	 36V	 150	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  4.1	 4.2	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.7		  200	 400		  79		  0.2
DAB24-48150W-x	 48V	 150	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  3.1	 3.2	 3.6	 4.3	 2.2	 3.6	 4.3		  200	 400		  81		  0.2
24Vin
DAB24-3V3100-x	 3V3	 100	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  30	 30.9	 35	 41	 21	 35	 41		  75	 100		  80		  0.2
DAB24-3V3150-x	 3V3	 150	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  45	 46.4	 52	 61	 32	 52	 61		  100	 200		  80		  0.2
DAB24-5150-x	 5V	 150	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  30	 30.6	 34	 40	 5.8	 34	 40		  50	 75		  84		  0.2
DAB24-5200-x	 5V	 200	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  40	 40.8	 52	 55	 28	 52	 62		  80	 125		  83		  0.2
DAB24-6V5100-x	 6V5	 200	 5.85		  7.15	 7.7	 8	 8.3	 0		  30.5	 31.4	 35	 41	 21	 35	 41		  150	 230		  84		  0.2
DAB24-8200-x	 8V	 200	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2	 0		  25	 25.5	 29	 34	 17	 29	 34		  150	 250		  86		  0.2
DAB24-12150-x	 12V	 150	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  12.5	 12.8	 14.4	 17	 8.5	 14.4	 17		  100	 200		  87		  0.2
DAB24-12200-x	 12V	 200	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  16.6	 17	 19	 23	 11.5	 19	 23		  250	 400		  85		  0.2
DAB24-12250-x	 12V	 250	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  20.8	 21.3	 24	 29	 14.5	 24	 29		  150	 250		  86		  0.2
DAB24-15150-x	 15V	 150	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  10	 10.2	 11.5	 13.5	 7	 11.5	 13.5		  150	 250		  87		  0.2
DAB24-15200-x	 15V	 200	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  13.3	 13.5	 16	 17.3	 13.5	 16	 17.3		  150	 300		  86		  0.2
DAB24-24150-x	 24V	 150	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  6.25	 6.4	 7.2	 8.4	 3.7	 7.2	 8.4		  120	 250		  87		  0.2
DAB24-24200-x	 24V	 200	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  8.33	 8.5	 9.8	 11.5	 5.9	 9.8	 11.5		  150	 250		  87		  0.2
DAB24-24250-x	 24V	 250	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  10.4	 10.6	 12	 14.1	 7	 12	 14.1		  150	 300		  86		  0.2
DAB24-28150-x	 28V	 150	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  5.3	 5.5	 6.1	 7.2	 3.7	 6.1	 7.2		  150	 250		  87		  0.2
DAB24-28200-x	 28V	 200	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  7.1	 7.3	 8.2	 9.6	 5	 8.2	 9.6		  150	 225		  86		  0.2
DAB24-28250-x	 28V	 250	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  8.9	 9.1	 10.3	 12.1	 6.3	 10.3	 12.1		  100	 175		  88		  0.2
DAB24-36150-x	 36V	 150	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  4.17	 4.25	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.7		  120	 250		  87		  0.2
DAB24-36200-x	 36V	 200	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  5.5	 5.67	 6.4	 7.5	 4	 6.4	 7.5		  120	 250		  87		  0.2
DAB24-48150-x	 48V	 150	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  3.1	 3.2	 3.6	 4.2	 2.2	 3.6	 4.2		  100	 150		  87		  0.2
DAB24-48200-x	 48V	 200	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  4.1	 4.25	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.7		  150	 250		  87		  0.2
DAB24-48250-x	 48V	 250	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  5.2	 5.3	 6	 7	 3.6	 6	 7		  150	 250		  88		  0.2
48Vin
DAB48-3V3150-x	 3V3	 150	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  45	 46.4	 52	 61	 32	 52	 61		  75	 100		  81		  0.2
DAB48-5200-x	 5V	 200	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  40	 41	 46	 52	 28	 46	 56		  75	 120		  84		  0.2
DAB48-12250-x	 12V	 250	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  20.8	 21.3	 24	 27.3	 14.6	 24	 26.2		  200	 400		  86		  0.2
DAB48-15250-x	 15V	 250	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  16.6	 17	 19	 22	 11.5	 19	 22		  120	 200		  88		  0.2
DAB48-24250-x	 24V	 250	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  10.4	 10.7	 12	 13.7	 7.3	 12	 13.7		  150	 275		  88		  0.2
DAB48-28250-x	 28V	 250	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  9	 9.1	 10.3	 12.1	 5	 10.3	 12.1		  120	 220		  88.5		  0.2
DAB48-36250-x	 36V	 250	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  6.9	 7.1	 7.9	 9.4	 4.8	 8	 9.4		  150	 315		  88.5		  0.2
DAB48-48250-x	 48V	 250	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  5.2	 5.3	 6	 7.3	 2.1	 6	 7.3		  100	 180		  89		  0.2
DAB48-48300-x	 48V	 300	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  6.25	 6.4	 7.2	 8.4	 4.5	 7.2	 8.4		  80	 150		  89		  0.2
72Vin
DAB72-3V3100-x	 3V3	 100	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5			   30.3	 30.9	 35	 41	 21	 35	 41		  120	 150		  81		  0.2
DAB72-5150-x	 5V	 150	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5			   30	 30.9	 35	 41	 21	 35	 41		  100	 230		  84		  0.2
DAB72-8150-x	 8V	 150	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2			   18.7	 19.1	 21.6	 25.5	 5	 21	 25.5		  150	 220		  84.5		  0.2
DAB72-12250-x	 12V	 250	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9			   20.8	 21.3	 24	 28	 14.5	 24	 28		  150	 350		  86		  0.2
DAB72-15250-x	 15V	 250	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6			   16.6	 17	 19	 22.6	 11.5	 19	 22.6		  250	 400		  86		  0.2
DAB72-24250-x	 24V	 250	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2			   10.4	 10.6	 12	 14.4	 7	 12	 14.1		  150	 270		  86		  0.2
DAB72-28250-x	 28V	 250	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34			   8.9	 9.1	 10.3	 12.1	 6.3	 10.3	 12.1		  150	 330		  88		  0.2
DAB72-36250-x	 36V	 250	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5			   6.9	 7.1	 8.2	 9.4	 5	 8.2	 9.4		  150	 250		  87		  0.2
DAB72-48250-x	 48V	 250	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58			   5.2	 5.3	 6	 7.1	 3.6	 6	 7.1		  150	 250		  86		  0.2
110Vin
DAB110-3V375-x	 3V3	 75	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5			   22.7	 23.1	 26	 30.7	 16	 26	 30.7		  75	 100		  81		  0.2
DAB110-3V3100-x	 3V3	 100	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5			   30.3	 30.9	 35	 41	 21	 35	 41		  75	 100		  81		  0.2
DAB110-5100-x	 5V	 100	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5			   20	 20.4	 23	 27.3	 14	 23	 27		  150	 300		  80		  0.2
DAB110-5150-x	 5V	 150	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5			   30	 30.6	 34	 41	 21	 35	 41		  75	 120		  84		  0.2
DAB110-8150-x	 8V	 150	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2			   18.7	 19.1	 21.6	 25.5	 13.1	 21.6	 25.5		  120	 250		  85		  0.2
DAB110-12150-x	 12V	 150	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9			   12.5	 12.7	 14.4	 17	 8.7	 14.4	 17		  100	 190		  87		  0.2
DAB110-12200-x	 12V	 200	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9			   16.6	 17	 19	 23	 11.5	 19	 23		  120	 200		  86		  0.2
DAB110-15150-x	 15V	 150	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6			   10	 10.2	 11.5	 13.5	 7	 11.5	 13.5		  150	 260		  88		  0.2
DAB110-15200-x	 15V	 200	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6			   13.3	 13.5	 15.3	 18	 6.5	 15.3	 18		  150	 300		  87		  0.2
DAB110-24150-x	 24V	 150	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2			   6.25	 6.4	 7.2	 9.5	 4.4	 7.2	 9.5		  100	 150		  88		  0.2
DAB110-24200-x	 24V	 200	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2			   8.33	 8.5	 9.6	 11.5	 5.9	 9.6	 11.5		  150	 250		  86		  0.2
DAB110-28150-x	 28V	 150	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34			   5.3	 5.5	 6.2	 7.2	 3.7	 6.2	 7.2		  120	 225		  88		  0.2
DAB110-28200-x	 28V	 200	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34			   7.1	 7.3	 8.2	 9.7	 5	 8.2	 9.7		  150	 300		  86.5		  0.2
DAB110-36150-x	 36V	 150	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5			   4.1	 4.2	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.7		  100	 190		  86		  0.2
DAB110-36200-x	 36V	 200	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5			   5.5	 5.7	 6.4	 7.5	 4	 6.4	 7.5		  120	 250		  88		  0.2
DAB110-48150-x	 48V	 150	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58			   3.1	 3.2	 3.6	 4.3	 2.1	 3.6	 4.3		  80	 150		  86		  0.2
DAB110-48200-x	 48V	 200	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58			   4.1	 4.3	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.7		  75	 100		  87		  0.2
5www.prbx.com
POWERBOX Defense Line
DAA/DAB/DAC Series
150W to several kWs

eg
ul
at
io
n
(5
)
Output Data DAC Series
General conditions : 25°C ambiant.
1) Recycle input voltage or inhibit to restart (>100ms off) - 2) Output voltage 95 % of nominal - 3) Output voltage < 250mV - 4) Nominal input, full load, 20MHz bandwidth - 5) No load to full load, nominal input
Model	 V	 W		  V			   V			   A			   A			   A			   mVpp			   %		  %
Number	 Nom	 Nom	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Typ
12Vin
DAC24-3V350W-x	 3V3	 50	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  15.1	 15.5	 17.5	 23.4	 10.6	 17.5	 20.6		  100	 225		  70.5		  0.2
DAC24-550W-x	 5V	 50	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  10	 10	 11.5	 13.5	 7	 11.5	 13.5		  100	 160		  76		  0.2
DAC24-12100W-x	 12V	 100	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  8.3	 8.4	 9.5	 11.3	 5.8	 9.6	 11.3		  125	 250		  79		  0.2
DAC24-15100W-x	 15V	 100	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  6.7	 6.8	 7.8	 9.1	 4.6	 7.8	 9.1		  125	 250		  79.5		  0.2
DAC24-24100W-x	 24V	 100	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  4.1	 4.2	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.43		  110	 225		  81.5		  0.2
DAC24-28100W-x	 28V	 100	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  3.6	 3.6	 4.15	 5.4	 2.5	 4.15	 5.4		  100	 200		  79.5		  0.2
DAC24-36100W-x	 36V	 100	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  2.8	 2.85	 3.2	 3.8	 1.9	 3.2	 3.8		  100	 225		  80		  0.2
DAC24-48100W-x	 48V	 100	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  2.1	 2.12	 2.4	 3.4	 1.45	 2.4	 3.4		  90	 157		  79		  0.2
24Vin
DAC24-3V350-x	 3V3	 50	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  15.1	 15.5	 17.5	 21	 10.5	 17.5	 20.6		  120	 300		  78		  0.2
DAC24-3V375-x	 3V3	 75	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  22.7	 23	 26	 31	 15.9	 26	 31		  100	 175		  78		  0.2
DAC24-550-x	 5V	 50	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  10	 10.2	 11.5	 13.5	 8	 11.5	 13.5		  90	 100		  83		  0.2
DAC24-5100-x	 5V	 100	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  20	 20.3	 23	 27	 2.5	 23	 27		  90	 125		  83		  0.2
DAC24-5125-x	 5V	 125	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  25	 25.5	 29	 34	 17	 29	 34		  100	 190		  83		  0.2
DAC24-8100-x	 8V	 100	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2	 0		  12.5	 12.7	 14.5	 17	 8.5	 14.5	 17		  100	 185		  85		  0.2
DAC24-1250-x	 12V	 50	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  4.1	 4.2	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.7		  80	 100		  87		  0.2
DAC24-12100-x	 12V	 100	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  8.3	 8.5	 9.5	 11	 1.1	 9.5	 11		  150	 260		  85		  0.2
DAC24-12150-x	 12V	 150	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  12.5	 12.8	 14.4	 17	 8.5	 14.4	 17		  120	 215		  87		  0.2
DAC24-1550-x	 15V	 50	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  3.3	 3.4	 3.8	 4.5	 2.33	 3.8	 4.5		  90	 200		  87		  0.2
DAC24-15100-x	 15V	 100	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  6.7	 6.8	 7.7	 8.7	 4.7	 7.7	 8.7		  75	 125		  88		  0.2
DAC24-15150-x	 15V	 150	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  10	 10.2	 11.5	 13.5	 7	 11.5	 13.5		  100	 190		  88		  0.2
DAC24-2450-x	 24V	 50	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  2.1	 2.12	 2.4	 2.8	 1.45	 2.4	 2.8		  75	 100		  88		  0.2
DAC24-24100-x	 24V	 100	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  4.1	 4.25	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.7		  75	 100		  87		  0.2
DAC24-24150-x	 24V	 150	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  6.3	 6.4	 7.2	 8.4	 4.4	 7.2	 8.4		  75	 100		  87		  0.2
DAC24-2850-x	 28V	 50	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  1.78	 1.8	 2.1	 2.4	 1.25	 2.1	 2.4		  75	 100		  88		  0.2
DAC24-28100-x	 28V	 100	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  3.5	 3.6	 4.15	 5	 0.5	 4.1	 5		  75	 100		  88		  0.2
DAC24-28150-x	 28V	 150	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  5.4	 5.5	 6.2	 7.2	 3.8	 6.2	 7.2		  75	 150		  88		  0.2
DAC24-3650-x	 36V	 50	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  1.39	 1.42	 1.6	 1.9	 0.9	 1.6	 1.9		  50	 75		  84		  0.2
DAC24-36100-x	 36V	 100	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  2.8	 2.85	 3.2	 3.8	 1.9	 3.2	 3.8		  50	 75		  86		  0.2
DAC24-4850-x	 48V	 50	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  1.05	 1.06	 1.2	 1.5	 0.7	 1.2	 1.5		  80	 150		  86		  0.2
DAC24-48100-x	 48V	 100	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  2.1	 2.15	 2.4	 2.9	 1.45	 2.4	 2.9		  80	 150		  86		  0.2
DAC24-48150-x	 48V	 150	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  3.1	 3.2	 3.8	 4.2	 2.3	 3.8	 4.2		  75	 150		  88		  0.2
48Vin
DAC48-3V350-x	 3V3	 50	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  15.1	 15.5	 17.5	 21	 10.5	 17.5	 21		  75	 100		  79		  0.2
DAC48-3V375-x	 3V3	 75	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5	 0		  22.7	 22.9	 26	 32	 15.9	 26	 32		  75	 100		  80		  0.2
DAC48-550-x	 5V	 50	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  10	 10.2	 11.5	 13.5	 7	 11.5	 13.5		  75	 120		  84		  0.2
DAC48-575-x	 5V	 75	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  15	 15.3	 17.5	 20	 10.5	 17.5	 20.6		  75	 100		  82		  0.2
DAC48-5100-x	 5V	 100	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5	 0		  20	 20.5	 23	 26	 14	 23	 26		  70	 100		  84		  0.2
DAC48-8100-x	 8V	 100	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2	 0		  12.5	 12.7	 14.4	 17.5	 9.7	 14.4	 17		  100	 150		  87		  0.2
DAC48-8150-x	 8V	 150	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2	 0		  18.7	 19.1	 21.5	 26	 13	 21	 26		  100	 175		  86		  0.2
DAC48-1275-x	 12V	 75	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  6.25	 6.35	 7.2	 8.4	 4.4	 7.2	 8.4		  100	 200		  85		  0.2
DAC48-12150-x	 12V	 150	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9	 0		  12.5	 12.7	 14.4	 17	 9.7	 14.4	 17		  100	 225		  87		  0.2
DAC48-1575-x	 15V	 75	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  5	 5.1	 5.7	 6.8	 3.5	 5.7	 6.8		  70	 100		  88		  0.2
DAC48-15150-x	 15V	 150	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6	 0		  10	 10.2	 11.5	 13.5	 7	 11.5	 13.5		  75	 150		  87		  0.2
DAC48-2475-x	 24V	 75	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  3.1	 3.2	 3.6	 4.3	 0.5	 3.6	 4.3		  50	 75		  87		  0.2
DAC48-24150-x	 24V	 150	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2	 0		  6.25	 6.37	 7.2	 9.1	 4.4	 7.2	 9.1		  120	 200		  88		  0.2
DAC48-2875-x	 28V	 75	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  2.6	 2.7	 3.1	 3.6	 1.9	 3.1	 3.6		  120	 200		  88		  0.2
DAC48-28150-x	 28V	 150	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34	 0		  5.3	 5.4	 6.1	 7	 3.7	 6.2	 7		  75	 140		  88		  0.2
DAC48-36150-x	 36V	 150	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5	 0		  4.1	 4.2	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.7		  80	 120		  87		  0.2
DAC48-4875-x	 48V	 75	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  1.55	 1.6	 1.8	 2.1	 1.1	 1.8	 2.1		  100	 175		  87		  0.2
DAC48-48150-x	 48V	 150	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58	 0		  3.1	 3.2	 3.6	 4.5	 2.2	 3.6	 4.5		  75	 120		  88		  0.2
72Vin
DAC72-3V375-x	 3V3	 75	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5			   22.7	 23.1	 26	 31	 15.9	 26	 31		  75	 130		  81		  0.2
DAC72-550-x	 5V	 100	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5			   20	 20.4	 23	 27	 14	 23	 27		  75	 150		  81		  0.2
DAC72-8100-x	 8V	 100	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2			   12.5	 12.7	 14.4	 17	 8.7	 14.4	 17		  120	 180		  82.5		  0.2
DAC72-12150-x	 12V	 150	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9			   12.5	 12.7	 14.4	 17	 8.7	 14.4	 17		  120	 220		  85		  0.2
DAC72-15150-x	 15V	 150	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6			   10	 10.2	 11.5	 13.5	 7	 11.5	 13.5		  100	 180		  85		  0.2
DAC72-24150-x	 24V	 150	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2			   6.25	 6.35	 7.2	 8.4	 4.4	 7.2	 8.4		  100	 150		  84		  0.2
DAC72-28150-x	 28V	 150	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34			   5.3	 5.4	 6.1	 7.3	 3.7	 6.2	 7.3		  75	 130		  85		  0.2
DAC72-36150-x	 36V	 150	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5			   4.1	 4.2	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.7		  70	 100		  87		  0.2
DAC72-48150-x	 48V	 150	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58			   3.1	 3.2	 3.6	 4.3	 2.2	 3.6	 4.3		  70	 100		  86		  0.2
110Vin
DAC110-3V350-x	 3V3	 50	 3.0		  3.63	 4.1	 4.3	 4.5			   15	 15.5	 17.5	 21	 10.5	 17.5	 21		  120	 210		  79		  0.2
DAC110-575-x	 5V	 75	 4.5		  5.5	 6	 6.25	 6.5			   15	 15.3	 17.5	 20.5	 10.5	 17.5	 20.5		  80	 120		  83		  0.2
DAC110-875-x	 8V	 75	 7.2		  8.8	 9.3	 9.7	 10.2			   9.3	 9.5	 10.8	 12.7	 6.5	 10.8	 12.7		  150	 350		  84		  0.2
DAC110-12100-x	 12V	 100	 10.8		  13.2	 13.7	 14.3	 14.9			   8.3	 8.5	 9.6	 11.3	 5.8	 9.6	 11.3		  100	 190		  86		  0.2
DAC110-15100-x	 15V	 100	 13.5		  16.5	 17	 17.8	 18.6			   6.7	 6.8	 7.7	 9.1	 4.7	 7.7	 9.1		  75	 130		  83.5		  0.2
DAC110-24100-x	 24V	 100	 21.6		  26.4	 27	 28	 29.2			   4.1	 4.2	 4.8	 5.7	 2.9	 4.8	 5.7		  75	 100		  85		  0.2
DAC110-28100-x	 28V	 100	 25.2		  30.8	 31	 32.7	 34			   3.57	 3.65	 4.15	 4.8	 2.5	 4.1	 4.8		  50	 100		  85		  0.2
DAC110-36100-x	 36V	 100	 32.4		  39.6	 40	 42	 43.5			   2.76	 2.85	 3.2	 3.8	 1.9	 3.2	 3.8		  100	 190		  85		  0.2
DAC110-48100-x	 48V	 100	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58			   2.1	 2.15	 2.4	 2.8	 0.6	 2.4	 2.8		  80	 100		  85		  0.2
DAC110-48150-x	 48V	 150	 43.2		  52.8	 53.5	 56	 58			   3.1	 3.2	 3.6	 4.2	 2.2	 3.2	 3.6		  75	 100		  86		  0.2
6
POWERBOX Defense Line
DAA/DAB/DAC Series
150W to several kWs

Manual
Electromagnetic
Electromagnetic Emissions DAA Series
Level according to EN55022A, peak detector, average limit, DAA24-24400, 400W
MIL-STD461 CE102, peak detector, 28V liit, DAA24-24400-M, 400W
10
POWERBOX Defense Line
DAA/DAB/DAC Series
150W to several kWs
DC/DC Conduction Cooled
Manual
Electromagnetic
Electromagnetic Emissions DAB Series
Level according to EN55022A, peak detector, average limit, DAB28-12200, 200W
MIL-STD461 CE102, peak detector, 28V limit, DAB28-12200-M, 200W
11
POWERBOX Defense Line
DAA/DAB/DAC Series